IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 22-22-06-02H

In the Matter of Approving Homes for Good's Amended Bylaws

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency adopted bylaws in accordance with ORS 456.120 on July 12th, 2011, by Board Order 11-7-12-3H; and

WHEREAS, the Homes for Good Housing Agency bylaws outline the standards and operating procedures for the Homes for Good Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Lane County approved the governance change to the Homes for Good Board of Commissioners with Board Order 21-09-21-08 on September 21st, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 65 was amended to establish provisions for appointing positions to the Homes for Good Board of Commissioners with Board Order 22-03-29-12 on April 5th, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Homes for Good Housing Agency bylaws require amending to reflect the provision changes of Homes for Good Housing Agency's governance;

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

That the amended bylaws are hereby adopted and approved as the bylaws of Homes for Good Housing Agency.

DATED this 22 day of June , 2022

Unaran 7/ 2000-00 Charene M Reavis (Jun 22, 2022 14:50 PDT)

Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Board Order bylaws 06.22.2022 FINAL

Final Audit Report

2022-06-22

Created:	2022-06-22
Created.	2022-00-22
By:	Celia Wright (cwright@homesforgood.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAfsHXEBA3Gk_zS2xuypbsHMPYMMr7N7yf

"Board Order bylaws 06.22.2022 FINAL" History

- Document created by Celia Wright (cwright@homesforgood.org) 2022-06-22 - 9:44:49 PM GMT
- Document emailed to creavis@homesforgood.org for signature 2022-06-22 - 9:45:24 PM GMT
- Email viewed by creavis@homesforgood.org 2022-06-22 - 9:45:49 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Charene M Reavis (creavis@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2022-06-22 - 9:50:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2022-06-22 - 9:50:26 PM GMT